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STATE OF IDAHO

DEpARTMENT oF wArER RESouRCES FEB 0 3 2020

Notice of Change in Water Right ownership 0ePartmen!il,[&'*1,lntto"t"

l. List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right
or adjudication claim, check "Yes" in the "Splil? " column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check "Yes". If you
are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions

McCord Family, LLC, SPUDCO Maryland LLC, and SPUDCO Virginia LLC

Water Right/Claim No. Split?
Leased to Watcr
Supplv Bank? Water Right/Claim No. Split?

Leased to Water
Supplv Bank?

22-13843?lu Yes n Yes n Yes E Yes !
Yes n Yes n Yes I Yes I
Yes n Yes n Yes n Yes I
Yes n Yes n Yes n Yes !
Yes n Yes n Yes n Yes n

2. Previous Owner's Name:

3. NewOwner(s)/Claimant(s):

1575 Happy Valley Road

Name of current water right holder/claimant

Three Forks LLC
New owner(s) as listed on the conveyance document

Woodstock
Name connector

VT
n and n o. n and/or

05091
Mailing address City Stare 7.IP

Telephone Email

4. If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?

I The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.
n The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner

5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above: Jul 24,2017 ,

6. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any Water
Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental of a leased water right requires a
completed IRS Form W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water
rights with multiple owners must specifr a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor Designation form. Beginning in the calendar
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the new owner(s).

7. This form must be signed and submitted with the following REQUIRED items:

I A copy of the conveyance document - warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance
document must include a legal description of the property or description of the water right(s) if no land is conveyed.

! Plat map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for each water right
and/or claim listed above (ifnecessary to clarifu division ofwater rights or complex property descriptions).

X Filing fee (see instructions for further explanation):
o $25 per undivided water right.
o $100 per split water right.
o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims.

n If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required.
n If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank, the individual owuer or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an

IRS Form W-9.

8. Signature 4? fi^8$Ao
of new owner/claimant Title, ifapplicable Date

Signature:
Signature of new owner/claimant

For IDWR Office Only:

Receipted by Date

Active in the Water Supply Bank? Yes n No n
Name on W-9

Title, ifapplicable Date

li as,- ot'-+h)D af-p
Receipt N" F{]45blo Receipt

Ifyes, forward to the State C)ffice ftrr processing W-9 received? Ves ! No fl
Date 1'-l - 20Approved by Processed by Ync



RECORDTT{G REQUESTED BY
First American Title Company

AND WHEN RECORDED MAILTO;
Flrst American TiUe C-ompany
81 North Main StreeVP.O. Eox 42
Drlggs, ID 83422

WARRAI{TY DEED

File No.: 639284-T (tm)

For Value Received, HCCORD FAIIILY, LLC, a l.laryland llmlted
MARYT-AI{D LLQ a Vlrginia limited llabllity company and
limited llablllty company, hereinafter called the Grantor, hereby
unto Thrce Forks, LLc, a Delawaru llmlted liability company,
current address is 1575 Happy Valley Rcad, vT
premises, situated in Teton County, Idaho, to-wit:

TOWHSHTP 5 ]{ORTH, RAHGE {4 EAST, BOISE

SECTXO]{ 25: Nwr/4,

LESS AND EXCEPTIHG THEREFROII THE
THE HWU4, SECTION 2S,TOWHSHIP
COUI{TY,IDAHO, DESCRIBED AS ltl

lnstrument # 246609
TETOII COUNTY, IDAHO
07-27.2017 12;29:00 No. ofPaocs:5
Recordsd for: FIRST AMERICAU lflg - OnlCcS
MARY LOU HAil$El{ Fs*: $15.00
Ex4fficio Rec-ordgJ Dcputy, l4ary Lou Hansen
lndox to: DEED, WARRANTY

SOUTTIWEST CORNER OF SAID
souTlr LrNE oFSAID NWU4
TO A FOIITIT; THEI{CE
NWU4; THENCE SOUTHERLY,
TH3 POI]{T OF BEGIHHING.

AISO LESSAilD
ATOHG THE WEST BOUI{DAR

SUBJECT TO aII
zoning ordinances
taxes and

TO HAVE
Grantee's
Grantee,

restrlctions,

Xuly 24,28l7

ny and SPUDCO
LtC, a Virginia

sells and conveys
called the Grantee, whose

the following de$crib€d

coul{TYT TDAHO

DESCRIBED PROPERTY: A PORTIOH OF
{4 EAST, AOISE IT|ERTDIAH, TETON

AS }OIJ.OWS: BECIITNI]IG ATTHE
25, THENCE EASTERLY FOI.LOWIHG THE

A FOINT; THEI{CX ]{ORTHERLY 933.38 FEET
TO A POIilT ON TH= WEST IJHE OF SAID

THE $IEST UHE OF SArD ill'Vl/4 933.38 FEET TO

THE EXISTING COUI{TY ROAD RIGHT OF WAY
A3OVE DESCruEED PROPERTY.

rlght of ways, covenants, restrictions, reservations, applirxble buildlng and
and restrictions of record, and payment of accrulng present year

to by pafties above.

the sald premises, with its appurtenances, unto the said Grantee, and to the
forever. And the said Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the said

is the owner ln fee simple of said premises; that said premises are free from all
current years taxes, leviel, and assessments, and except U.S. Patent reseruatlbns,
of record and easements vlslble upon the premls€sr and that Grantor will warrant

and defend the same frorn all claims whatsoever.



246609

DatetOTl?4lmlT

MCCORD FAlvlILY, LLC, a Maryland limited
liabili$

Name: Thomas B, Mc{ord
TiUe: General Manager

SPUDCO MARYLAND LLC, a Vlrginia limited
liability

By1 F. Ra ., as Sole of The
Bllss Trust

26,2407, nager

Name; F. Rai
TiUe: Trustee

SPUDCO VIRGINIA LLC, a Virginia limited
liability company

By: Bliss R, McCord, Trustee of The Esther Bliss
Rainey Living Trust Under Agreement

Bliss R. McCord
Title: Trustee

Wananty Deed
- confnued

Notary Pu of
Resldlng at:
Commission Expires: ?at-Zat

Hb }{o.: 63928+.T (tlll)

r

\!ll},
.>-. Y. '

L)'
STATF OF

COUNTY OF

On this
appeared Ttomas
tie wi$in In
limited llablllty
subscribed to
Uability

?Tb,y/a,a

day

5S.

July, 7, before me, a Notary Public in and for said StEt€, personally
or identified !0 me to be the person whose name ig subscribed to

of the

in and acknowledged to me that he o<ecuted the same in said Limited

Managers/Members of the !4CCORD FAti,lILy, LLC, e Maryland
is known or identified to me to be the enti$ whose name is

t/6^J
te_

$TAIEOFI'{ANYNND

llyCoffiilshtErylrysMl&S

N0fiffr
AIIEN

OFilINMONE

Page : of 3



246609

Oat€. 07l24l2ol7

LY, 6Ma limited
liabil

Name:
Title:

SPUDCO MARYLAND LLC, a Virginia limited
liability company

By: Go
Esther

ney, Jr Sole trustee of The
Under

Manager

By
F lney,

Title: Sole Trustee

SPUDCO VIRGINIA LLC, a Virginia limited
liability company

By: Bliss
Ra

,20a7,

Name: R.
Title:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this
appeared

Bli$s
Dated

)

before me, a Notary in and for said
or identified to me to be person whos€ name is to

of Managers/Members of MCCORD FAi,|ILY, a ilaryland
is ktown or to me to be the name ls

and acknowledged that he executed the in said Limited

Notary Public of
Residing at:
C"ommission Expires:

Wananty Deed
- continued

Flle No.: €39284-T(hrl

B,

of

the

to

Page 2 of 3



246609

DatF'taTl24l2'oll

srArE or J4alno

couNrY or'Td*r5n

Bliss R.

Wananty Deed
- contlnued

File No.r 63928+T{tm)

personally
Trust Under

name ls
tLc.

entity whose name
the same in said

On thls 
-V*-day 

of July. 1017, before me, a Notary publh in a
appeared Gotdon F. Ralney, Jr., as Sole Tnrstee of The Esther Blies

nd for

Agreement Dated Aprll 24 2oo7, known or idenufied to me to be the
subscrfbed to the wlthin Instrument as one of the Managers/Members of the
a Virginia limlted liabitity company, which is known cr identified to me
is subscrlbed to the withtn instrument and acknowledged to me that
Umited Liability C-ompany's name.

at:
Commlsslon Expires:

SIATE OF

COUNTY OF \t

of July, 2Ot7, before0n this

)
55

)

)
5s.

MyGonml*lon Explros:
Irlanfi 14,20e9

a in and id State, persanally red
Under Agreement April

name is subscribed the withln
LLC, a limited

to be entity whose name subscrlbed to the
same in said Liability Company's

Public of
atr

Commission Expi

2q 2OO7,
Trustee of The

or identified to
as one of the

and
which is or

JENHIFERIO]g
TSTARTPIJBTJC

STATEOFIDAI{O

Page 3 of 3



24S609

Oaaer.OTlallZOLT

STATE OF

On

- 

day
Gordon F.

a

before me. a
Esttrer

26, 2QO7, known or identified to me to
Insbument as one of the
llablllty comFany, which is known or
within lnstrument and ac{<noradedged to me
name,

Flle l{o, : 6t92*+T (tml

llv
Under

name is
LLC,

whose name
same in said

in and for said State, personally appeared
Trust UnderAgreement Dated Aprll

whose nanre is subscribed to the wit}rin
DCO VIRGINIA tLC, a Vlrginia timited

to be the entty whose name is subscribed to the
the same ln said Limited Liability Company's

Notary Public of
Residing at:
Commission Expires: 4 -//-le{

Wananty Deed
- continued

Iuly, 2017. me, a Nofary in and for
Jr., as of The Bliss Ralney

Dated 26., ?;OO7t or identifted to ro be trle
to the Instru:rent as of the Ma of the
limited blllty is known or !o me to

to withln and acknowledged me that he
Uability name.

Notary Publlc of
Resldlng at:
Commission

)
s5.

)

srAre oF'Wlrtrylfrd

couNrY o, 6a/hyfu*
on Uris 26-auv of Juty, 2017,
Bliss R, t'lcCor4 Trustee of The

)
ss.

i

NOTARY P{JBUC .$TATE OF

My

LOBAINEM.

c0uNlv0F

M1

Page 3 of 3



QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS DEED, is made tti, A\ day of lgr*L*f 2012, between sPUDCo

CALIFORNIA LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, whose address is 951 E. Byrd St.,

fnstrument# 2258Os
TETONCOUNTY. IDAI{O
1-3-2013 03:tl4:57 trlo. of Pages: {
Recorded for: MOULTON LAWOFFICE
MARY LOU HAiISEH
Ex-Offcb Recorder
lndax to: DEED, QtllT€LAl!,

Richmond VA 23219-4074, ("Grarrtor"), and SPIIDCO VIRGINIA LLC, a limited

liability company, c/o Gordon F. Rainey, Jr., Esq,, whose address is 951 sr.,

V A23219-4074 ("Grantee") recites and provides as follou's:

RECITALS:

A. By Deed dated October 3O,2007. and recorded 7,2007, as instrunrent

number 193067 in the records of Teton County,Idaho, Farm Trust dated

a Maryland limitedNovember 22,1999, conveyed to each of MCCORD ,LLC,

liability company, Grantor, SPUDCO limited liability company,

SPUDCO MARYLAND, LLC, A company, and SPUDCO VIRCIMA,

LLC a Virginia limited liability the "Co-Owners'), separate undivided

percentage interests comprising the simple sstate, in and to that certain property

identified in Exbribit "A" (the "Property").

B.

Ownership

all of the other Co-Owners are parties to that certain Co-

15,2007 (the "Co-Ownership Agreement'), which is

incorporated Accordingly, the Co-Owners own their respective undivided

the Property subjeot to the terms and conditions of the Co-Ownershipln

Agreement.

QUITCL{MDEED- 1



Both Grantor and Grantee have complied with Section 5.4 of the Co-Ownership

Agreement and accordingly this transfer does not require the consent of the other Co-Ov*ners.

CONVEYANCE:

THAT for and in consideration of the conveyance made hereby, the

sufficiency ofwhich is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor, subject to the

herein, hereby remises, releases and forever quitclaims to the Grantee all 's right,

title and interest in and to the real estate described on Exhibit'.A" and

incorporated herein by this reference (the "Real Estate").

The Real Estate is conveyed subject to all easements,

agreements of record that lawfully apply to the Real

Ownership Agreement.

GRANTOR has hereunto set its hand of

SPUDCO

Member

restrictions and

thereof and to the Co-

ATTACHED DOCUMENT
BEA,RS MATCH'NG

EMBOSSMENT

t2.

By

By

(trr*,a
,4rr*,

QUITCLAIM DEED. 2



CALIFOR]IIA ALL.PUFPOSE ACKIIOWLEDGITENT GrYrL CODE f, tta9

State of Calilornia

lCounty of

on rz/zt /nro before me,I Yae

personally appeared

Hero and Titl€ the

who proved to me on satisfactory
evidence to be lhe name(s)iabre
subscribed to the and acknowledged
to me that
bislhc/their

the same in
and that by

.bjsAaitheir sig the instrument the
person(s), or the upon behalt ot which the
person(s) the instrument,

under ALTY OF PERJURY under the
laws ol California that the foregoing

and correct.

my hand and official seal

Plac€ Noiary s€al Above Signaure of Notary Publlc

Though the information belaw is not by valuable to Wrsons relying on the document
ol this lorm lo another document.aN could prevent lraudulant

Descriptlon ol Attached Document
Title or Type of Document;

Document Date: Number of Pages: o-
Signe(s) Othsr Than

Gapaclty(ies) Glal Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Signer's Name: _
[J Corporate rJ Corporate Oflicer - Title(s):

tr lndividualt:
J
tr
f

Partner - Il General L Partner - lJ Limited fl General

-l Attorney in Fact

! Trustee

ll Guardian or Conservator

tl Other:

Trust€e

ll Guardian

n Other:

Conservator

Signer ls Flepresenting: Signer ls Representing:

ffi
RALPH JONES

NOfARY PUBLIC . CALIFORNIA
coMMrssroN # r907439

MAFIN COUNN'
lly Comm. Exp, Oct 9,2tll4

.org . 1-SOA-US NOIAfrY (1

ATIACHED DOCUMENT
BEARS MATCH|NG

EMBOSSMENT

2012 Notary Association. Item #5907



EXHIBIT ''A"

TOWNSHIP 5 NORTH, RANGE 44 EAST, BOISE MERIDIAN, TETON COIINTY,
IDAHO

SECTION 25: NWI/4,

LESS AND EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
PROPERTY: A PORTION OF THE NWl/4, SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 5

RANGE 44 EAST, BOISE MERIDIAN, TETON COLTNTY, IDAHO,
METES AND BOI.INDS AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE
CORNER OF SAID NWl/4, SECTION 25, THENCE EASTERLY
SOUTH LINE OF SAID NW1 14 933,38 FEET TO A POINT;
933.38 FEET TO APOINT; THENCE WESTERLY 933.38
THE WEST LINE OF SAID NWl/4; THENCE SOUTHERL
WEST LINE OF SAID NWl/4 933.38 FEET TO thE

ALSO LESS AND EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE EXIS

T
AS

G THE
Y

ON
THE

INNING

ROAD
zuGHT OF WAY ALONG THE WEST BOTIND
PROPERTY.

Together with and including all
thereto, and including aportion of a water
fully as being 60 acres out of the total 128

number 22-7282 of priority date 07/78/
pennit. Reserving the remainder of

F ABOVE DESCzuBED

appurtenances belonging
to said land described more

rate set forth in IDWRright
28 of 1.090 CFS, as stated in said

to the grantor.

all title and interest in and to rights of way and
recorded March 31, 1994 as Instruments

Grantor also conveys unto
utility easements re served tn
Numbers I15688, 115689 and I I

SUBJECT TO all ways, covenants, restrictions, reservations,
applicable building and use regulations and restrictions ofrecord,
and payment of present year taxes and assessments as agreed to by paties
above.



lnstrument# 225450
rETOtrl COUNTY, IOAHO
fl-1.3.mn 0l:55:00 No.olPagcs:l
Recorded br: MOULTOiI I-AWOFFICE
MARY LOU HAT{SET{
Ex0lficb Recorder
lndq to: OEED. OUIT€LAlltf

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS DEED, is made this lOlLday of L84\ a{ 2ol2, between SPUDCO

CEORGIA LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, whose address is 951 E. Byrd St.,

Richmond V A 232194074, ("Grantor"), &nd SPUDCO VIRGINIA

liability company, c/o Gordon F. Rainey, Jr., Esq., whose address is 95

VA23219-4074 ("Grantee") recites and provides as follows:

RECITALS:

A. By Deed dated October 30, 2007,andrecorded

number 193067 in the records of Teton County, Idaho.

November 22,1999, conveyed to each of

LLC, A nia limited

liability company, Grantor, SPTIDCO

SPUDCO MARYLAND, LLC, A

LLC a Virginia limited liability

percentage interests comprising the

identified

B.

in Exhibit "A" (the

Grantor

1,2007, as instrument

Farm Trust, dated

, LLC, aMaryland limited

, a Virginia limited liability company,

company, and SPUDCO VIRGINIA,

vely the "Co-Ownerso'), separate undivided

simple estate, in and to that certain property

"Property").

all ofthe other Co-Owners are parties to that certain Co-

Ownership 15,2007 (the "Co-Ownership Agreement'), which is

incorporated Accordingly, the Co-Owners owll their respective undivided

the Property subject to the terms and conditions of the Co-Ownership

Agreement.

Both Grantor and Grantee have complied with Section 5.4 of the Co-Ownership

Agreement and accordingly this transfer does not require the consent of the other Co-Owners

QUITCLAIM DEED - I



CONVEYANCE:

THAT for and in consideration of the conveyance made hereby, the receipt and

suffrciency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor, subject to the matters described

herein, hereby remises, releases and forever quitclairns to the Grantee all o

title and interest in and to the real estate described on Exhibit "A" attached

f the s right,

incorporated herein by this reference (the "Real Estate').

The Real Estate is conveyed subject to all easements,

agreements of record that law.fully apply to the Real estate or

Ownership Agreement.

GRANTOR has hereunto set its hand this

SPUDCO GEORGIA LLC

By: R. Ferguson,

By: J P. Ferguson,

and to

and

the Co-

20t2.

Y

QUTTCLATM DEED -2



STATE OF Q^,'T;r' )
: ss.

County of $+V )

On this loh day of Tttrr^1*d , in the year of 2012, before me, a Notary
Public in and for said State, personally appeared MELISSA R. FERGUSON, as a member of
SPUDCO GEORGIA LLC, and known or identified to me to be the person name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed same.

Notary
Residing at:
My

STATE OY {x*ry*;
County ot C*b )

On this lov+ day oft of 2012, before me, a Notary
Public in and for said State, appeared J , JR., as a member of
SPUDCO GEORGIA LLC, and known or to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and that he executed the same.

.)<\r^^
Nitary f uUt i dfdPGeorgi a
Residing at:

My Commission expires:

ss.

m

Y
!.til dm

QUITCLATM DEED - 3



EXHIBIT *A''

TOWNSHIP 5 NORTH, RANGE 44 EAST. BOISE MERIDIAN, TETON COUNTY,
IDAHO

SECTION 25: NWl/4,

LESS AND EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE FOLLOWING D
PROPERTY: A PORTION OF THE NWI/4, SECTION 25, TH,
RANGE 44 EAST, BOISE MERIDIAN, TETON COUNTY, IDAHO, AS
METES AND BOT'NDS AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE
CORNER OF SAID NWI/4, SECTION 25, THENCE EASTERL THE
SOUTH LTNE OF SATD NWl/4 933.38 FEET TO A POINT; THERLY
933.38 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE WESTERLY 933.38 POTNT ON
THE WEST LINE OF SAID NWl/4; THENCE THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NWli4 933.38 FEET TO the OF INNING.

ALSO LESS AND EXCEPTING THEREFROM EXTSTING COIjNTY ROAD
RIGHT OF WAY ALONC THE WEST B
PROPERTY.

OF ABOVE DESCRIBED

Together with and including all appurtenances belonging
thereto, and including a portion of a to said land described more
fully as being 60 acres out of the total 1 rate set forth in IDWR right
number 22-7282 of priority date 07/ 601128 of 1.090 CFS, as stated in said
permit. Reserving the remainder of right to the grantor.

Grantor also conveys unto
utility easements reserved

title and interest in and to rights of way and
recorded March 31,1994 as Instruments

all
ln

Numbers 1 15688, 1 15689 and I t

SUBJECT TO all of ways, covenants, restrictionso reservations,
applicable ordinances and use regulations and restrictions ofrecord,
and payment of present year taxes and assessments as agreed to by parties
above



State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Eastern Region.900 N SKYLINE DR srE A.IDAHo FALLS, ID g3402-l7lg
Phone: (208)525-7161 . Fax: (208)525-7177 . Website: www.idwr.idaho gov

Brad Little
Governor

Gary Spackman
Director

February 06,2020

THREE FORKS LLC
1575 HAPPY VALLEY RD
wooDSTocK w 0509't -7415

Re: Change in Ownership for Water Right No(s): 22-13843

Dear Water Right Holder(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence
changing ownership of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its
records and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from
forfeiture, please see ldaho Code SS 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

lf you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (2OB) 497-3797.

Sincerely,

Misty Pettis
Office Specialist 2

Enclosure(s)



Ro.Rg )l\ountain
ENTfrR6NMENTAI]

Notice of Change in ownership of 22-13843
Notice of Change in Ownership of 22-7266
Notice of Change in Ownership of 22-13829
Notice of Change in Ownership of 22-676
WSB Application for part of 22-7266

ASSOCIATES,INC.

February 3,2020 RMEA 19-0067

ldaho Department of Water Resources
900 N Skyline Dr. Ste A
ldaho Falls, lD 83404

Re: Notice of Change in Ownership Applications and Water Supply Bank Application

Dear Agent,

Please find enclosed four applications for Notice of Change in Ownership and one WSB
Application and a check in the amount of $ 425 for filing fees as described below:

$zs
$25
$1 00
$zs
$250

It appears that an error was made regarding the previous ownership change of water
right22-13828' Hufsmith Farm Trust deede-d to DMA Family Trust brulV the SE1/4 of
Section 23' TsN, R44E. However, it appears that the entirety of water right 22-1382g
was changed to the name of DMA Family Trust. The deeds ittached indicate that water
right22-13828 should be split as follows:

1. NE% totaling 127 acres to Three Forks LLC and
2. SE % totaling 117 acres to DMA Family trust

Please contact our office with any questions regarding these applications.

Thank you,

trr^6al"tpd.{
Kristin Moore
Senior Water Rights Analyst

Enclosures

482 CONSTITUTION WAY STE 303' IDAHO FALLS, TDAHO 83402-3537 . (208) 524-2353 . FAX (208) 524-1795
www. rockymou ntainenvi ron mental.com


